

## Proclamation

- WHEREAS: THE TWIN CITY SOCIETY OF X-RAY TECHNICIANS MET ON MARCH 8, 1938, TO ACCEPT THE BYLAWS AND CONSTITUTION FOR THE AMERICAN SOCIETY OF RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGISTS, SO THAT ALL AFFILIATED SOCIETIES OF RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGISTS WOULD BE ESTABLISHED WITH A UNIFORM FOUNDATION; AND
- WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA SOCIETY OF RADIOLOGIV TECHNOLOGISTS, COMPOSED OF THE FORTY-SEVEN MEMBERS OF THE FORMER TWIN CITY SOCIETY OF X-RAY TECHNICIANS AND THE ARROWHEAD SOCIETY, WAS FORMALLY RECOG-NIZED AS AN AFFILIATED SOCIETY OF THE AMERICAN SOCIETY OF RADIO-LOGIC TECHNOLOGISTS ON THE 10TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 1938; AND
- WHEREAS: THE THREE THOUSAND REGISTERED RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGISTS OF THE State of Minnesota have recognized the need for continued professional growth and education in the exchange of technical information in the interests of better patient care; and
- WHEREAS: THE DEDICATION OF THESE PEOPLE HAS STOOD IN TESTIMONY OF THEIR CONCERN FOR IMPROVED PATIENT CARE THROUGH RADIATION PROTECTION, CONTINUING EDUCATION, AND THE NEED FOR EXCHANGE OF INFORMATION FOR FORTY-TWO YEARS;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H, QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF OCTOBER 6 THROUGH OCTOBER 12, 1980 TO BE

## RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME, IN HONOR OF THE DEDICATED TECHNOLOGISTS WHO LIVE AND WORK IN MINNESOTA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed this twenty-third day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty, and of the State the one hundred and twenty-second.

EUTENANT STATE UTRIMONNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F. I L E D APR 2 2 1980 Grin Cardness Strove